GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 947
ANSWERED ON 11/02/2025

RENEWABLE ENERGY FROM OCEAN IN ODISHA

947. SHRI NISRANJAN BISHI
Will the MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any plan or project of ocean renewable energy in Odisha; and
(b) the initiatives Government has introduced to promote private sector investment in ocean renewable energy projects?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) No.

(b) Ocean renewable energy is still at a nascent R&D stage. The Ministry is implementing a “Renewable Energy Research and Technology Development Programme (RE-RTD)” through various research institutions and industry to develop indigenous technologies and manufacturing for widespread applications of new and renewable energy, including ocean energy.
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